TULSA COUNTY

PURCHASING

DEPARTMENT

BID#: 1006 VENDOR#: 16826

CC#: 8300 222 0000



DATE:

AUGUST 20, 2012

TO:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FROM:

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SOLICITING BIDS OR QUOTES & SOLE SOURCE DESIGNATION

TO COX COMMUNICATIONS.

THE TULSA COUNTY PURCHASING AND ALL USING TULSA COUNTY DEPARTMENTS AND RELATED AGENICES RESPECTFULLY REQUESTS THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS APPROVE THE ATTACHED "REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SOLICITING BIDS OR QUOTES" AND SOLE SOURCE DESIGNATION TO COX COMMUNICATIONS.

COX COMMUNICATIONS 11811 E. 51ST ST. TULSA, OK 74146 ATTN: DAN ROGERS

COX COMMUNICATIONS IS THE SOLE PROVIDER OF THE TELEVISION CABLE SERVICES AND THE HIGH SPEED INTERNET CONNECTION THROUGH ITS CABLE TELEVISION NETWORK FOR TULSA COUNTY.

THIS REQUEST IS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED FOR YOUR APPROVAL.

LRD/jmm **ATTACHMENT**

ORIGINAL: EARLENE WILSON, COUNTY CLERK FOR THE AUGUST 20, 2012 AGENDA.

COPIES: COMMISSIONER JOHN M. SMALIGO, JR.

> COMMISSIONER KAREN KEITH COMMISSIONER FRED R. PERRY MARK LIOTTA, CHIEF DEPUTY

REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SOLICITING BIDS OR QUOTES

DATE: <u>AUGUST 20, 2012</u>

TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

| It is recommended that soliciting bids/quotes be waived on the following request of ALL_USING TULSA COUNTY DEPARTMENTS for the reason(s) stated below. REQUESTING DEPARTMENT |
|--|
| ASSISTANT PURCHASING DIRECTOR |
| TERRISA A. HARDY Figure 1 |
| Sole manufacturer (<i>must</i> be documented). |
| ■ Sole supplier (<i>must</i> be documented). |
| Other products of similar nature are incompatible with existing products. |
| Purchase of similar products will adversely affect warranty, guarantee or service agreement on existing products. |
| 1 |
| Description: |
| COX COMMUNICATIONS IS THE SOLE PROVIDER OF THE TELEVISION CABLE SERVICES AND THE HIGH SPEED INTERNET CONNECTION THROUGH ITS CABLE TELEVISION NETWORK FOR TULSA COUNTY. |
| COX COMMUNICATIONS 11811 E. 51 ST STREET TULSA, OK 74146 ATTN: DAN ROGERS |
| (918) 286-4435 PHONE (918) 286-4030 FAX |
| Waiver of bidding or quoting process is approved. |
| Waiver of bidding or quoting is <i>not</i> justified. Standard bidding or quoting will be followed. |
| CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |

DATE

August 8, 2012

Tulsa County
Purchasing Department
500 South Denver Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74103

Attn: Jeni Massey, Purchasing Coordinator

Cox Communications is the sole source provider for television cable and high speed internet connectivity through its Cable Television Network for the Tulsa County.

Thank you for your business.

Dan Rogers

Government Account Manager

Cox Business 918-286-4435

Dan.rogers@cox.com